During operation "Rio Blance" J 19 - 26 l-Tov, '-TASS-3 provided 
two (2) officers to assist in control of air operations flo'oJll in SUpport of the 
7th Marines. In actuality, these officers were directly responsible for the con­
trol of twenty-one (21) fixed wing and one-hundred forty-five (145) helo missions. 

On tem (10) hours notice, the squadron deployed a Mobile (mini) DASC for op­
eration "Sierra" in support of the same unit during the period 12-H~ Dec. This 
DASC ha.d· complete control of cl.1 B:arine air support missions l~ithin "Sierra." TAOR